ST. JOSEPH PARISH SCHOOL

PROVIDING QUALITY CATHOLIC EDUCATION

94-651 FARRINGTON HIGHWAY WAIPAHU. HI 96797 TEL (808) 677-4475 FAX: (808) 677-8937

WEB: WWW.STJOSEPHWAIPAHU.ORG

EMAIL: SJPS@STJOSEPHWAIPAHU.ORG



2025-2026 TUITION AND FEES SCHEDULE (Rev. 01/25)

St. Joseph Parish Schools utilizes FACTS Tuition Management to collect all tuition and Extended School Care payments. Families are <u>required</u> to establish a contract with FACTS regardless of payment plan selected.

FACTS charges a nominal one-time enrollment fee based on the payment plan selected.

Grade Level	Annual cost
Pre-Kindergarten	\$9,950.00*
Kindergarten - 8	\$9,550.00

<u>Single Payment Plan</u>: \$500.00 discount will be applied to the above amounts. Payment is due in the office on or before **Friday**, **June 13**, **2025**.

Monthly Payment Plan: Deduction dates are generally: 5th/20th or 10st/25th of the month. Your monthly payment amount will vary depending on the grade level and the first payment date. Those enrolling and completing their FACTS agreement by June 1st will have the first deduction in July. All tuition is due in full by May 29, 2026. Please feel free to contact the school office with any questions or concerns.

Discounts: Sibling – 1st sibling (10% tuition discount), 2nd – 4th siblings (15% tuition discount)

OTHER FEES THAT MAY APPLY

- Non- Refundable Registration Deposit: \$100.00 This amount will be applied towards tuition and is required to secure the student's spot on the school roster. (\$300.00 for new incoming students)
- **Student Activity Fee (included in tuition)**: \$500.00 includes all excursions (with the exception of Catholic Schools Week), bus fees, 1 Lifetouch yearbook per student and other school events.
- **Technology Fee (included in tuition)**: \$600.00 acquire, upgrade, maintain, and provide support for technology tools in all grades to enhance student learning experiences.
- Extra-Curricular Activities: \$50.00 (Volleyball, Basketball), \$50.00 (Choir), \$25.00 (Track)
- **Before School Care (BSC)**: \$50/month or \$10/day * hours of operation from 5:45am 6:45am.
- After School Care (ASC): \$150/month or \$20/day * hours of operation from 3:30pm 5:30pm on Mondays, Tuesdays, Thursdays and Fridays. Hours on Wednesdays are 2:30pm 5:30pm.
- **Fundraiser:** \$450.00 per **family**. St. Joseph Parish School will have a mandatory fundraiser held between September and November. Information regarding the fundraiser will go home with students in August.
- Lunch: Hot lunches are available for purchase through the cafeteria.
- Uniforms: Sold through Pueo Print, 98-027 Hekaha St. Suite 41, Aiea, HI 96701 (808) 784-0758. Prices vary. Shop online at www.pueoprintco.com School Code SJPS96797

^{*}Tuition for Pre-Kindergarten includes meals